12) real estate activities (Section L); 

13) professional scientific and technical activities (Section M); 

14) administration and support activities (Section N); 

15) education (Section P). 

III. SHARE CAPITAL AND OTHER FUNDS 

§ 7  

1. The Company’s share capital amounts to PLN 170,067,950 (one hundred and seventy 

million, sixty-seven thousand, nine hundred and fifty zloty) and is divided into 

34,013,590 (thirty-four million, thirteen thousand, five hundred and ninety) shares 

with a par value of PLN 5 (five zloty) per share, including: 

1) 19,770,590 (nineteen million seven hundred seventy thousand five hundred 

and ninety) series A bearer shares bearing numbers from 00000001 to 

19770590; 

2) 3,243,000 (three million two hundred and forty-three thousand) series B 

shares numbered from 0000001 to 3243000, including 3,242,865 (three 

million two hundred and forty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-five) 

bearer shares and 135 (one hundred and thirty-five) registered shares; 

3) 11,000,000 (eleven million) series C bearer shares numbered from 0000001 to 

11000000. 

2. The conditional share capital of the Company amounts to a maximum of PLN 

6,802,725 (six million, eight hundred and two thousand seven hundred and twenty-

five zloty) and is divided into not more than 1,360,545 (one million three hundred 

and sixty thousand five hundred and forty-five) ordinary series D bearer shares with 

a nominal value of PLN 5 (five zloty) each. 

3. The purpose of the conditional increase in capital referred to in Section 2 is to grant 

the right to acquire series D shares to the holders of subscription warrants issued by